10-24-2001

BOX ASSIGNMEN

1 - 31

10-12-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70

1.

Γ

Patent and Trademark Office

270	Attorney Docket No:	BARK2122
27:3	Tittering Beenter 1101	27.616.62.123

101884273 Attorney Docket

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honor. 1. Name of conveying party(ics): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: AGA FOODSERVICE GROUP PLC Glynwed International PLC Address: Headland House, New Coventry Road, Sheldon, Birmingham, B26 3AZ ENGLAND Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual(s) citizenship Corporation-State Association State of Other <u>United Kingdom company</u> General Partnership State of Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Limited Partnership State of Corporation-State State of 3. Nature of conveyance: Other United Kingdom company Merger Assignment If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Change of Name Security Agreement representative designation is attached: X Yes No Other __ (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution date: August 14, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No(s). 1,940,635 A. Trademark Application No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40 Lee E. Johnson, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR Check No. 132660 in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed. JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may **Suite 2800** be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Seattle, WA 98101-2347 Number 03-1740. 206.682.8100 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lee E. Johnson Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 22,946 Direct Dial 206.695.1701 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: Box Assignment, Director - U.S. Patern and Trademark Office, Washtington, D.C. 20231, on date below. Itober 9, 2001

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002387 FRAME: 0275

BARK\12256249.DOC



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: SED and Design

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Attorney Docket No: BARK212256

Registration No: 1,940,635

Registration Date: December 12, 1995

COMBINED DECLARATION UNDER SECTIONS 8 AND 15

TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

Aga feedservice Group plc

Sheldon, Birmingham, B26 3AZ, England, declares that it is the owner of the above-identified registration as shown by records in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and further declares that the mark shown therein has been in continuous use in commerce for five (5) consecutive years from the date of the registration or the date of publication under Section 12(c) to the present in connection with all of the goods recited in the registration; that such mark is still in use in such commerce; that such mark is still in use as evidenced by the appended specimens/facsimiles for each of Classes 6, 9, and 20 showing the mark as currently used; that there has been no final decision adverse to owner's claim of ownership of such mark for such goods or to owner's right to register the same or to keep the same on the register, and that there is no proceeding involving said rights pending and not disposed of either in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or in the courts.

Owner hereby appoints the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness And Bruce E. O'Connor, Reg. No. 24,849; Lee E. Johnson, Reg. No. 22,946; Gary S. Kindness, Reg. No. 22,178; James W. Anable, Reg. No. 26,827; James R. Uhlir, Reg. No. 25,096; Jerald E. Nagae, Reg. No. 29,418; Dennis K. Shelton, Reg. No. 26,997; Jeffrey M. Sakoi, Reg. No. 32,059; KiSong Kim Lang-Caditz; Ward Brown, Reg. No. 28,400; F. Ross Boundy; Robert J. Carlson, Reg. No. 35,472; Marcia S. Kelbon, Reg. No. 34,358; Rodney C. Tullett, Reg. No. 34,034; Daiva K. Tautvydas, Reg. No. 36,077; and Mary L. Čulić, Reg. No. 40,574; members of the firm as its attorneys, to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

CHRISTENSEN
O'CONNOR
JOHNSON

LAW OFFICES

1420 HETH AVENUE SUITE 2520 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 95101-1347

-1-

BARK\12256230.DOC

REEL: 002387 FRAME: 0276



Direct all telephone calls to Lee E. Johnson at telephone number 206.695.1701. Address all correspondence to:

Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness^{PLLC}
1420 Fifth Avenue
Suite 2800
Seattle, WA 98101-2347

Owner hereby appoints the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness^{PLLC}, whose address is 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, WA 98101 (Telephone (206) 682-8100), as its domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

The undersigned further states that he is authorized to execute this declaration on behalf of said owner; that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the registration.

AGA TOPERSON CE CHOUP PLE

Date: 10 September 2001			
10 beptember 2001	(Signature)		
	DERYCK JOSEPH DELOPION		
	(Typed or Printed Name)		
	Company secretary		
	(Title)		

LEJ/PAS:snh

CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR IQHNISQN_.

AM OFFICES

410 DEFIN WENUE

UITE 25W

REEL: 002387 FRAME: 0277

-2-



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 354715

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 14th August 2001

RECORDED: 10/12/2001



for the Registrar of Companies



TRADEMARK
REEL: 002387 FRAME: 0278